District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

Date: 6/11/99

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 Revised March 17, 1999

Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit to appropriate District Office
State Lease - 6 Copies
Fee Lease - 5 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

2040 South Pa	checo, Sant	a Fe, NM 875	505		Santa F	Fe, NM	87505		AM	ENDED REPORT
APPLI	CATIO	1 (PERMIT Toperator Name a Sonat Raton	nd Address	LL, RE-E	NTER,	DEEPEN,	PLUGBA0 180514	CK, OR AD	D A ZONE
		3	P.O.Box	•					³ API Number	
		Rato	n, New Mex	xico 877				30 – 007- 2		1 Nio
³ Propert	y Code 4648			Ve	⁵ Property Na ermejo Park	erty Name			A-24	
<u>-</u>					⁷ Surface L	ocation				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Id	ln Feet fro	om the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
I	29	32N	20E		192	20'	FSL	330'	FEL	Colfax
		8	Proposed B	ottom F	Iole Location	on If Di	fferent From	n Surface		
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Id	in Feet fro	om the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
			roposed Pool 1					•	posed Pool 2	
			Vermejo							
	Type Code		¹² Well Type Co		comple			Lease Type Code		und Level Elevation 058' (GL)
	ultiple es		¹⁷ Proposed Dep 2380'	oth		mation 19 Contractor mejo Leeds Energy			^{2e} Spud Date July 1, 1999	
			²¹ F	Proposed	l Casing an	d Ceme	nt Program	l		
Hole S	ize	Cas	ing Size	Casing	weight/foot	Set	ting Depth	Sacks of	Cement	Estimated TOC
12 ½	′,''	8	5/8"		24#		330.5'	192	SX.	
7 7/8	8"	5	1/2"		17#		2380'	400	SX.	
zone. D 1. RU co 2. Drill ou 3. Perfor 4. Clean	escribe the mpletion at surface ate and f out to be	rig. Instale plug 0' to frac accordation and	ention program, I BOP. PU a 50'. Rever	if any. Use and RIH v se circula CBL of 9/ ulate clea	e additional shee with 4 ¾ bit ate clean wit /19/89 and H in.	ts if necess on 2 7/8 h fresh o	ary. 8" tubing. or clean proc	duced water t	ve zone and propo	40'.
			given above is t	true and con	nplete to the		ØIL C	ONSERVA	TION DIVIS	SION
best of my kn Signature:		d belief.	1			Approv	ed by	Elohi		
Printed name						Title:	DISTRIC	T SUPE	RVISOR	
		ım Engineer		-		Approv	al Date: 6//	4/99	Expiration Date:	6/14/00

Conditions of Approval:

Attached

Phone: (505)445-4620

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

District Office	••••
DISTRICT! P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088	WELL API NO. 20/02 30-007-2 0100
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD. Arteria, NM 88210 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088	5. Indicate Type of Lease
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brizos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410	STATE FEE X 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreeding Name Canadian River 3220
I. Type of Well: OIL OAS WELL OTHER Coal methane	SEP 1 8 1989
2. Name of Operator	8. Well No.
Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company 3. Address of Operator	8. Well No. 291-I 9. Pool name or Wildeat SANTA FF
P.D. Box 2967, Houston, TX 77252	9. Pool name or Wildcat SANTA FE VI.
4. Well Location Unit Letter I _ :330 Feet From The East	Feet From The South Line
Section 29 Township 32N Range 20E	NMPM Colfax County
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	NMPM Colfax County
//////////////////////////////////////	
Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, R	-
	SSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
EMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING	G OPNS. X PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
ULL OR ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND CE	
771ED.	ling completed X
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, inclusively) SEE RULE 1103.	
9-06-89 Spud. 9-08-89 Drill 12 1/2" hole to 340'. Set and cement 12 jts of ST&C casing w/292 sks class G w/2% CaCl @ 15.8 ppg face. 9-09-89 Test casing and BOP w/600 psi for 30 minutes. No process.	. Plug down w/500 psi cement to sur-
9-10-89 Drill 7 7/8" hole to 2414'. 9-11-89 Set and cement 61 jts (2379.84') 5 1/2" 17 lb. J-55 @ 11.0 ppg. Plug down with 1000 psi. No cement to sequipment.	5. LTC casing w/400 eks silicalite
I hereby early that the information above is true and somplete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SEGNATURE OPERATIONS Sup	perintendent 9/14/89
	DATE
THEORPROTNAME L. D. Williamson	<u>телеяноме NO505-376-28</u> 17

Jubmit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL API NO. P.O. Box 2088 30-007-20102 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 5. Indicate Type of Lease FEE X 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec. NM 87410 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) Canadian River 3220 Type of Well: WELL | oner Coal Methane WELL. 2. Name of Operator Pennzoil Exploration & Production Company 3. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildcat P.O. Box 2967, Houston, TX Wildcat Well Location Unit Letter I: 330 Feet From The East 1920 South Line and Feet From The 29 20E Colfax Township Range **NMPM** County 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 8058 GR Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 11. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT PULL OR ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: OTHER: 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 9/10/91. Start of work. 1. No perforations. Fill well bore with 9.0 ppg gel mud. 2. Place 6 sks (50') surface plug w/class A @ 15.6 ppg. 3. Place well marker. Pits previously filled and location reclaimed. 4. Pipe left in well: 330.5' of 8 5/8", 24 lb/ft set @ 330.5' 2380' of 5 1/2", 17 1b/ft set @ 2380' 5. All work completed 9/11/91 is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. unuan THE Operations Superintendent DATE 9/12/91 TYPE OR PRINT HAVE L. D. Williamson TELEPHONE NO. 376-2817

(This space for State Use)

APPROVED BY TY CHOKUM
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL BY ANYL

PISTRICT SUPERVIOLE

9-20-91

- X Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 copies Fee Lease - 5 copies DISTRICT I

State of New Mexico

Form C-105

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL	CON	ISER	VAT	NOT	DIVISION
			-		

Revised 1-1-29

Fee Lease - 5 copies DISTRICT I	4	OTT. CONS	ERVATION	א מועוכור	N W	ELL API NO.				
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, 1	MM 88240	om com	P.O. Box 2088				30-007-20102			
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artenia	DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088					. Indicate Typ	e of Lesse STATI	E FEE X		
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., As	ziec, NM 87410				6.	. State Oil & (Gas Leaso No.			
	OMPLETION O	R RECOMPLE	TION REPORT	AND LOG						
12. Type of Well: OIL WELL	GAS WELL	DRY	OTHER Coal	Methane	7.	. Lease Name	or Unit Agreen	nent Name		
b. Type of Completion:		—				Canadia	n River	3220		
WELL OVER	DEEPEN [PLUG BACK	DEFF RESVR OTHER	P&G		•				
	ploration &	Production	n Company		8	. Well No. 291-I				
3. Address of Operator	67, Houston	Tr. 7725	?		9	. Pool name o Wildcat				
4. Well Location	o, nouscon	, 1X //23				WIIdcat	·			
Unit Letter	<u>I</u> : <u>330</u>	_ Feet From The	East	Line and _	1920	Feet Fr	om The Sou	ith Line		
Section 10. Date Spudded	29	TOWNSHIP	2N Range			PM Coli		County		
9/06/89	11. Date T.D. Reache 9/10/89	NA		805	8 GR	RKB, RT, GR		Elev. Casinghead 3060 GR		
15. Total Depth 2414	16. Plug Back 2340	T.D.	17. If Multiple Compl. Many Zones?	. How 18.	Intervals Drilled By	Rotary Tools 10-2414	ıCı	ble Tools		
19. Producing Interval(s) NA		Top, Bottom, Name					0. Was Direction Yes	onal Survey Made		
21. Type Electric and Ot	her Logs Run					22. Was We		.		
Dil. Neutro	on, Gamma, D	ensity, Di	rectional,Te	mperature		No				
		CASING R	ECORD (Repo	ort all strings	set in w	vell)	•			
CASING SIZE 8 5/8	WEIGHT LB.	/FT. DEPT	TH SET H	OLE SIZE	CEM	ENTING R	CORD	AMOUNT PULLED		
			0.5	2 1/2	192 S	ks class		0		
5 1/2	17	23	80	7 7/8	400 s	ks silio	calite	0		
24.	_ 	LINER RECO	PD		<u> </u>					
SIZE	TOP	воттом	SACKS CEMENT	SCREEN	25.		BING RECO			
		•	· ·	SCREEN		SIZE	DEPTH SI	PACKER SET		
26. Perforation reco	rd (interval, size,	and number)								
	10 (marvai, 512e,	and number)		DEPTH INTI	SHOT, F			, SQUEEZE, ETC.		
None				DEI 111 U111	LIK TAL	AMOU	AL AND KIND	MATERIAL USED		
28.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DECUTACION							
Date First Production NA	Pr		PRODUCTIO		pump)		Well Status	(Prod. or Shul-in)		
Date of Test NA	Hours Tested	Choke Size	Prod's For Test Period	Oil - Bbl.	Gas - MC	F W	ater - Bbl.	Gas - Oil Ratio		
Flow Tubing Press.	Casing Pressure	Calculated 24- Hour Rate	Oil - Bbl.	Gas - MCF	Wate	er - BbL	Oil Gravity	- API - (Corr.)		
29. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) NA				_1		Test Wit	nessed By			
30. List Attachments		 								
Flugging re	portall 1	ogs previo	usly submitt	ed.						
1. I hereby certify that	ene injormation sho	7 ·.	of this form is true of this form is true of the form	and complete to	the best of	my knowled	ge and belief			
Signature S	WILL	Mulan	Name L. D. W:	illiamson	Title	<u>Operati</u>	ons Supt	· Date 9/12/91		

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Reviséd 1-1-89

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

OIL	CONSERVA	ATION	DIVISION

-DISTRICT! P.O. BOX 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. POR 2008	WELL API NO.		
P.O. Box 2088 DISTRICT II Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088	30-007-20102		
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesiz, NM 88210 DISTRICT III	5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE X		
1000 Rio Brizos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS			
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT"	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name		
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	Canadian River 3220		
1. Type of Well: Off Well: Off Well: Off Conex Coal Methane			
2. Name of Openior Pennzoil Exploration & production Company	8. Well No. 291-I		
3. Address of Operator	9. Pool name or Wildcat		
P.O. Box 2967, Houston, TX 77252	Wildcat		
Unit Letter I: 330 Feet From The East Line and 192	0 7 7 6		
The 2nd 172	Feet From The South Line		
Section 29 Township 32N Range 20E	NMPM Colfax County		
8058 Gr	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>		
11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, R	Seport or Other Data		
NOTIOE OF INTENTION TO	SSEQUENT REPORT OF:		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON X REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING		
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING			
PULL OR ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND C			
OTHER:	EMENT 308		
12 December 12 OTHER:			
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, incluwork) SEE RULE 1103.	ding estimated date of starting any proposed		
0/15/07 7			
9/15/91 Estimated start of work.			
 No perforations. Fill well bore with gel mud. Place & sks (50') surface plug w/class A @ 15.6 ppg. 			
3. Place well marker. Pits previously filled and location	reclaimed		
. ,	rootalmed.		
	·		
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.			

I hereby certify that the information above is the and complete to the best of my knowled	ge and belief.	
SIGNATURE A 1911 MALLENSON	muz Operations Superintendent	DATE 8/12,91
TYPEORPEDITNAME L. D. Williamson		TELEPHONE NO.376-2817
(This space for State Use)	DISTRICT SUPERVISOR	0
main and () G (Millian -		8 79 61

CHARTE SO ENORTH TO ENOUTH ANY:

ф.,.

Submit to Appropriate L'unci Office State Lease - 6 copies Fee Lease - 5 copies

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department



DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

DISTRICT II
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM \$8210

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

r	000		
	ARI NOH aleigne	by OCD on New We	lis)
A	JU 30-0	by OCD on New We	•2_
OΠ	CONGERNA FEE	of Lease	
UIL	SANIATE	STATE	FEE X
	6 C C	a I assa No	

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziac, NM 87410	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPE	PEN, OR PLUG BACK
la. Type of Work:	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
DRILL XX RE-ENTER DEEPEN	Canadian River
	SENCE X MULTIPLE 3220
2. Name of Openior Pennzoil Exploration and Production	8. Well No. 291 I
3. Address of Operator P.O. Box 2967, Houston, TX 77252	9. Pool marme or Wildcat Wildcat
4. Well Location Unit Letter I : 330 Feet From The east	Line and 1920 Feet From The south Line
Section 29 Township 32N	Range 20E NMPM Colfax County
10. Proposed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	VCI me j
13. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 8058 GR 14. Kind & Status Plug. blanket	g. Bond 15. Drilling Contractor 16. Approx. Date Work will start V&H August 28, 1989
	ING AND CEMENT PROGRAM
	FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP

350

2600

- 1. Drill 12-1/4" hole to 350' with mud.
- 2. Set 8-5/8" casing and cement to surface.
- 3. Drill 7-7/8" hole to TD.

8-5/8**''**

4. Set 5-1/2" casing to 2600' and cement to surface.

24

17

APPROVAL VALID FOR 90 DAYS PERMIT LXPINED 11-5-89 UNLESS DRILLING UNDERWAY

500

•		
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: PPROPOSAZONE GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, P ANY.	LL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE 20	ONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my listing the supplier of the best of the supplier of the best of the	Project Manager	- DATE 8/14/89
TYPEOR PRINT NAME R.D. Osterhout		TELEPHONE NO. 546-4774
(This space for State Use)	DISTRICT_SUPERVISOR	_ BATE _ \$-17-89
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL FANY: NSL MUST BE FPROVED	HOLLING AND ENSITY OF A TOP AD 1771-11 TO 15 TO 15 TO 15 TO 15 TO 15	
PRICE TO PRODUCTION	AT AT ELLAUF MEET BRUST INCHANA	ມມັ

NELL

<u> Aug-14-89</u> mun

...

230

660

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 Superaedes C-128 Effective 14-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. Well No. 291 I Canadian River and Production Pennzoil Exploration County Range Township Section . . COLFAX REDE T32N Actual Footage Location of Wells SOUTH line 1920 feet from the line and EAST feet from the Dedicated Acreages Pool Producing Formation Ground Level Elevi Wildcat Acres Vermejo/Raton 8058 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes;" type of consolidation . ☐ No **☐** Y•• If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. R.D. Osterhout Project Manager Company PEPCO Date August 14, 1989 I hemby certify that the well location shown on this plot was plotted from field 230 notes of ectual surveys made by me er under my supervision, and that the some is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. AUGUST 10, 1989 Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor 5103 NO. N.M.L.S. Certificate No. 500 1000 1 500 1320 1650 1480 2310 2640 2000

Wei CEIVED **RECEIV**ED

MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIVELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION CAT

Tioning Idea

AUG 28 1989 Pennzoil Exploration And Production C. Unit Lotte L CONSESS Well No. Canadian River Township 291I Range County Actual Footage Location of Well: T32N RPOE COLFAX feet from the Ground Level Elev: line and Producing Formation SOUTH feet from the 8058 line Dedicated Acreages <u>Vermejo/Raton</u> 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? Yes If answer is "yes," type of consolidation ... If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my(knowledge and belief. Name D. Osterhout Position Project Manager Company Pepco Date August 14, 1989 I hernby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field *3*30 of actual surveys made by me or der my supervision, and that the same true and correct to the best of my

2000

500

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088	30-007-20102
DISTRICT II Santa Fe, New Mexico 875 P.O. Drawer DD, Anesia, NM 88210	5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE X
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE APPLICATION FOR PERMI	PLUG BACK TO A 7 Tease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well:	Canadian River 3220
0.5 —	ethane
2. Name of Operator	8. Well No.
Pennzoil Exploration & Production Company 3. Address of Operator	291 I 9. Pool name or Wildcat
P.O. Box 2967, Houston, TX 77252	Wildcat
4. Well Location	WIIdeac
Unit Letter I : 330 Feet From The East Line and 1920 Feet From The South Line	
Section 29 Township 32 N Range	20 E NMPM Colfax County
10. Elevation (Show while Di-	, KAB, KI, OK, &C.)
11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING (CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB
OTHER:	OTHER: Temporary Abandonment X
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.	
Temporary abandonment status is requested for this well. The well was drilled, logged and cased on 9/11/89, but not perforated or completed. The well will be used for coal methane production if testing proves the area to be economically viable for this process.	
Casing integrity test conducted 8/9/90 11:00 am - 529 psia	
11:30 am - 529 psia 30 minute pressure drop - 0 psi	
•	
	·
I hereby certify that the infogration about the und complete to the best of my knowledge and bel	id.
SIGNATURE TO MINE TIME	Operations Superintendent DATE 9/5/90
TYPEOR PRINT NAME L. D. Williamson	505-376-281 TELEPHONE NO.
(This space for State Mac)	
ATTROVED BY TY CATTERNAL	DISTRICT SUPERVISOR 9-6-90

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL # 44/

AUTHORIZATION FOR MAINTENANCE IN SITUTION OF CEMPORARY ABANDONMENT STATUS EXPIRES 9-6-9-5